

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1728 OF 2003

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1729 of 2003  
Civil Appeal NO. 1730 of 2003  
Civil Appeal NO. 1731 of 2003  
Civil Appeal NO. 1732 of 2003  
Civil Appeal NO. 1733 of 2003

Date: 19/08/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.  
DDA for M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

On mentioning, this matter is taken on board.

On 29th July, 2008, we had adjourned the matters for a period of four weeks, purportedly to enable the appellants to reconstruct the files of the different Civil Appeals which were listed on that date.

It is now submitted on behalf of the appellants that despite the best efforts made, it has not been possible to reconstruct the files and certain directions may be given to the Registry to make available the documents concerned.

-2-

We have heard learned counsel for the appellants.

We direct the concerned Department of the Registry to make available such documents as may be relevant for the purpose of reconstruction of the records of the appeals in question.

Let the matter be adjourned once again for a period of four weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master